
Name Department E-Mail Address 
   
Arnold Seletsky Parks Manager aseletsky@fallsburgny.com 
Chester Williams Dept. of Public Works cwilliams@fallsburgny.com 
Denise Monforte Code Enforcement Clerk denise.ceoclerk@fallsburgny.com 
Dennis Freiermuth Dept. of Public Works dfreiermuth@fallsburgny.com 
Det. Brendan Pavese Police Department fpd354@fallsburgny.com 
Det. Travis Hartman Police Department fpd360@fallsburgny.com 
Donna Akerley Town Clerk, Tax Collector donna@fallsburgny.com  
Elizabeth Malave-Santos  Deputy Town Clerk  liz@fallsburgny.com  
Winnie Foertsch Assessor’s Office winnie@fallsburgny.com 
George Sarvis Code Enforcement george.sarvis@fallsburgny.com 
Glenn Sonnenshein Golf Course PRO glenn@fallsburgny.com 
   
Gregg Pitula Code Enforcement Office gpitula@fallsburgny.com 
Paula Elaine Kay Esq.   Attorney for the Town  peklaw@hvc.rr.com  
Jaywonder Williams Personnel jaywonder.personnel@fallsburgny.com 
Joe Levner Councilman lingber@fallsburgny.com 
Julia Caruso Highway Department Clerk jcaruso@fallsburgny.com 
K9/PO Christopher Rosa Police Department fpd359@fallsburgny.com 
Linda Ingber Supervisor’s Secretary lingber@fallsburgny.com 
Michael Weiner Councilman lingber@fallsburgny.com 
Michelle Coopersmith Utility Billing michelle.utilitybill@fallsburgny.com 
Mike Decker Golf Course Asst. PRO mdecker@fallsburgny.com 
Mollie Messenger Code Enforcement Officer mmessenger@fallsburgny.com 
Nathan Steingart Deputy Supervisor /Councilman lingber@fallsburgny.com 
Paige Bakken Dept. of Public Works Clerk pbakken@fallsburgny.com 
Gregg Bennett Parks Department gbennettparksdept@yahoo.com 
PO Christopher Cassaro Police Department fpd324@fallsburgny.com 
PO Denise Calvello Police Department fpd352@fallsburgny.com 
   
PO / SRO Jason Edwards Police Department fpd333@fallsburgny.com 
PO John Chevalier Police Department fpd355@fallsburgny.com 
PO Lawrence Dangelewicz Police Department fpd331@fallsburgny.com  
PO Martin Gonzalez Jr. Police Department fpd345@fallsburgny.com 
PO Philip Brooks Police Department fpd340@fallsburgny.com 
PO Scott Jordy Police Department fpd323@fallsburgny.com 
PO Steven Kahn Police Department fpd326@fallsburgny.com 
Scott DuBois Comptroller sdubois@fallsburgny.com 
Sgt.  Mike Dotoratos Police Department fpd321@fallsburgny.com 
Sgt. Christopher Pratti Police Department fpd334@fallsburgny.com 
   
Sgt./ SRO Mike Summa Police Department fpd322@fallsburgny.com 
Sgt. Tracey Scheuering Police Department fpd313@fallsburgny.com 
Simmie Williams Police Chief fpd362@fallsburgny.com 
Tina Memos Account Clerk tmemos@fallsburgny.com 
Steven Vegliante Supervisor svegliante@fallsburgny.com 
Todd Bonkosky Utility Billing/DPW tbonkosky@fallsburgny.com 
Town Newsletter Town Newsletter newsletter@fallsburgny.com 
Vicki Korchanik Sr. Acct Clerk – Accounting vkorchanik@fallsburgny.com  
Dylan Eidel Deputy Highway Superintendent deidel@fallsburgny.com 
William Illing Town Engineer willing@fallsburgny.com 
William Jakaitis Highway Superintendent bjakaitis@fallsburgny.com 
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 Town of Fallsburg 
 Telephone Numbers 

 
Town Hall Departments 

 
Accounting & Personnel Office   - Scott, Jaywonder, Vicki & Tina   (845) 434-8810 Ext. 2 
Supervisor’s Office   - Steven Vegliante & Linda Ingber  (845) 434-8810 Ext. 5 
Town Clerk, & Tax Collector’s Office - Donna Akerley & Elizabeth-Malave-Santos (845) 434-8810 Ext. 1 
Utility Billing Office (water, sewer & refuse)  - Michelle Coopersmith & Todd Bonkosky (845) 434-8810 Ext. 4 
 

 
Other Town Departments 

 
 
Animal Control Officer   -Joanne Gerow    (845) 866-3366   
Assessor’s Office  (SEE BELOW) - Winnie     (845) 434-8814 
Attorney for the Town   - Paula Elaine Kay    (845) 796-1343 
Code Enforcement Office (SEE BELOW) - Mollie, George, Gregg & Denise  (845) 434-8811 
Fallsburg Library         (845) 436-6067 
Highway Department   - Dylan Eidel, Julia   (845) 434-6827 
Justice Court Clerk’s Office    - Robert, Amanda, Tracey & Donia  (845) 434-4574 
Loch Sheldrake Water / Sewer Plant      (845) 434-2708 
Lochmor Golf Course   -Pat McNamara    (845) 434-1257 
Morningside Park Campground       (845) 434-5877 
Mountaindale Park Campground       (845) 434-7337 
Parks and Recreation Department  - Arnold Seletsky & Gregg Bennett  (845) 434-5877 
Police Department   - Simmie Williams, Chief   (845) 434-4422 
Tarry Brae Golf Course   - Glenn Sonnenshein, Mike Decker  (845) 434-2620 
Water / Sewer Treatment Plant  - Will Illing, Dennis, Chet, Paige  (845) 434-6320 
 

Fax Numbers: 
Assessor’s Fax Number        (845) 434-8824 
Code Enforcement Fax Number       (845) 434-5883 
Highway Department Fax Number       (845) 434-6843 
Justice Court Fax Number        (845) 436-4372 
Town Clerk/Tax Collector Fax Number       (845) 434-8809 
Town Hall General Fax Number       (845) 434-8835 
Water/Sewer Treatment Plant Fax Number       (845) 434-7972  
 

******************************************************************************************** 
Phone Extensions for Code Enforcement Office: 

 
Ext 300 = Denise 
Ext 301 = Mollie 
Ext 302 = George 
Ext 303 = Gregg 

 
Phone Extensions for Assessor’s Office: 

 
 
Ext 306 = Winnie 
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